2005-0365
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WASTEWATER)

ORDINANCE NO. 05-12-39

An ordinance to approve and authorize the
execution of Change Order No. One (1) for
Parish Project 8000601, Luling Oxidation Pond
Wetland Assimilation, to decrease the contract
amount by $21,400.00.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 05-12-38, adopted December 19, 2005 by the
St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a
contract with Fleming Construction, Co., Inc. for the construction of
Parish Project S000601, Luling Oxidation Pond Wetland Assimilation;
and,

WHEREAS, Change Order No. One (1) is necessary since St. Charles Parish
Department of Wastewater, in an effort to reduce the overall construction
cost of the project, has negotiated with the Contractor and agreed to
install the timber piles for the aerial crossing portion of the project,

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION L. That Change Order No. One (1) for Parish Project $000601, Luling
Oxidation Pond Wetland Assimilation, to decrease the overall contract amount by
$21,400.00 is hereby approved.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order No. One (1).

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:
YEAS: FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABPRE, RAMCHANDRAN, BLACK

NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: MARINO, WALLS, DUHE, MINNICH

And the ordinance was declared adopted this _19th day of December 2005,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

G O Luling Cxidilon Pond Wolland Aasimilatioy

.-_-""'_r
i i
—/ #" NPT r i
CHAIRMAN: - j RECURDED IN THE ST OHARLES PARIGH

SECRETARY: ﬂf&;//ﬁim, hY e e e CLERK OF COURT GFRICE
DLVDPARISHPRESIDENT: ’OQ('{J.;W\BP; 20 005 ON Oama\m __57 K00
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED: ' I £S EN{HY NCLH_J F14AZ0

. IN MOR -_E !
PARISH PRESIDENT: ﬁf//(—“/{ ZQ%% NG “—‘%ﬂ'fgo?:}JVEZ‘%{NEE BOOK
RETD/SECRETARY: __eComber 20,2005 e soe Y46

AT: 3":@@ /. RECD BY- 599'%



SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

Ne.One (1) _
DATE OF 1I83UANCE 30-Nov-05 EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER 5t. Charles Pansh Department of Wastewater
CONTRACTCR Fleming Confruction Co., Inc.
Cantract Luling Oxidation Pand Wetland Assimilation
Project: Luling Oxidation Pond Wetland Assimilation
OWNER's Contract No. 3000601 ENGINEER's Cantract No. N/A,
ENGINEER St Charles Parish Department of Wastewater

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:
See Attachment No. 1 - Description of Changes

Reasan for Change Ordear:
Farish will install timber piles at aerial crossing; thus, reducing

the original contract amount.

Attachments: (List documents supparting change)

CHANGE IN CONTRAGT FRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Onginzl Contract Prico. Criginal Contract Times:
Substantial Complalion. /A
¥ 8192000 Feady for final payment N/A
(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) from previous Ghange Orders Met change from previous Change Orders No __ ta
loNo__ . Ne .
Substantal Complabon: Zerp
A MNA Ready for final payment Fern
{days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Qrdar “ontract Times prior to this Change Order.
Substanbal Completion N/A
& _81.97p,00 Ready for final payment- N/A,
{days or dates)
Net incrgage-(decrease) of thiz Change Order. Net increase (dacrease) this Change Ordar
Substantial Completion- zarg
§ (27,400 00) Ready for final payment: zerm
{days)
Contragt price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Tlmes with all approved Change Crdars
Substanhal Completien. N/A
57052000 Ready for fiznl payment N/A

{days or dates)

RECOMMENDED: Appw AGCE // z
By: ﬂhﬁi %

(Author DWNER {Authanzed Signaturc) ﬁﬁﬂmc R (Authorized Sifnature)
Date Date / -‘t"‘:/ il ater ! '3?‘? ’?5

EJCDG 1910-8-8 (1558 Edlion)

Freparod by the Englacars Jalnt Znntrogt Documants Commliune anc ongorsod by Tha Asuoclatd Ganoral Coniroettta of Amorlen and the Gonstruction Spesificationa |naliuln

END QOF SECTION

00806-1



ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGCES
PARISH PROJECT NO. S000601, LULING POND WETLAND ASSIMILATION
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

ORIGINAL CONTRACT | CHANGE ORDER Mo, 1 TOTAL TO DATE
ITEM MOIDESCTIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY COST QUANTITY CQsT QUANTITY COST INCEEASES| DECREASES |DELETIONS ADDITIONS
I 18" Ductile Tron Pipe LF 5 230.00 80 $ 1840000 80 {$3,400.00% & $ 1500000 5 {3,400.0M
2 13" High Density Polvethlene Pips LF $ 4600 620 $ 28,520.00 e P G2 F 2B.320.00
3 Aerial Crossing Supports Lump Sum i 18,300 00 1 S 18.300.00 1 CRRL0a0 a0y 1 & Q50040 i (5,000, (1)
E | Concrele Conleol Struciures Each % 2,500.00 2 § sopogn! - m—m 2 $ 500000
5 Concreie Caich Basin Each & 2.500.00 1 3250008 - - 1 3 250000
] hobilization Lunp Sum b} 14,000.00 I 5 1400000 I ($9.000.00) 1 500000 5 (9,000.00)
7 [telecadion of Infrastructure Lamp Sum 3 500000 1 ¥os000an) - ] e 1 $ 35,0000
TOTALS £ 91920000 ($21,400.00) 5 7052000 S0.00 (521,400 003 $0.00 $0.00

_Ewmﬂhgm CREDIT TO ST. CHARLES PARISH FOR. CHANGE ORDER MNO. 1 8 2140000 _




